

## GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DTE. OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER TUFANGANJ IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION TUFANGANJ, COOCH BEHAR

TEL. NO: 03582-244260

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Memo No- 332 Dated – 14.07.2017

## N.I.T No - WBIW/SDO, TFG/COB/NIT-1/2017-18

Separate sealed tenders in printed form are hereby invited by the SDO, Tufanganj Irrigation Sub-Divn. Tufanganj, Cooch Behar on behalf of Governor of West Bengal, in West Bengal form 2911 for the following works from eligible Bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30%(Thirty Percent) of the amount put to tender within the last 5(five) years. The application of issuance of tender forms should be addressed to the Sub-Divisional Officer, Tufanganj, Irrigation Sub-Divn. Tufanganj,, Cooch Behar.

A. Particulars of dates for tender procedure:-

i) Last date of application .....: Up-to **4.00** PM on **24.07.2017** 

ii) Last date of issue ...... : Up-to **4.00** P.M. on **26.07./2017** 

iii) Last date of receiving tender in the dropping centre ......: Up-to 3.00 PM on 27.07./2017

iv) Date of opening of Tender in the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,
Tufanganj Irrigation Sub- Division, Tufanganj, Cooch Behar ......: On 27.07./2017 at 3.30 P.M.

B. Sl. No., Name of Work, Amount put to tender, Earnest Money, Time allowed for completion, Source of fund and Eligibility of Contractor.

SI. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Time allowed for completion	Source of fund	Eligibility of Contractor
1	2	3	4	6	7	8
1	M/R to Pachim Dhadial area at D/S of bed bar scheme along the left bank of river Gadadhar within Block-Tufanganj-I in Dist. Cooch behar.	1,90,936.00	3819.00	10 days	Non plan/ maintenance	Bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of work of value 30%(Thirty Percent) of the amount put to tender within the last 5(five) years.
2	M/R to right bank of river Gangadhar at Boxirhat chhotolaw kuthi area from Ch.0.00Km (Near house of Sanjib Chowdhuri) to Ch.2.10Km(Adjacent to Assam earthen road) at Mouza Chhotolawkuthi P.S.Boxirhat Dist.Coochbehar.	2,16,704.00	4334.00	10 days		
3.	M/R to Chikliguri area along the right bank of river Raidak-I in Block- Tufanganj-I P.S.Tufanganj, Dist.Coochbehar.	2,43,632.00	4873.00	10 days		

- **N.B.** (i) In case the offices of the State Govt./ any one of the offices relating to this tender remain closed due to unavoidable Circumstances on the last date of application/ date of receiving tender/ opening of tender as stipulated above will be the next working day as per stipulated time frame.
- ii) Payment will be made as per availability of fund.
- iii) Details of N.I.T will be available at the Office of the undersigned during Office hours.
- iv) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be submitted in the form of Bank Draft (BD) / Bankers Cheque (BC) of any scheduled Bank of India in favour of **Executive Engineer**, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division Payable at Cooch Behar. Payment in any other form eg. NSC, KVP etc. will not be accepted.

Memo No- 332 (21) Dated – 14.07.2017.

## Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer,I & W Dte, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. (in duplicate)
- 2. Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata -700091.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar. (in duplicate)
- 4. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W Dte., Jalsampad Bhawan, Kolkata-700091.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, I.& W.Dte., Raiganj
- 7. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I, I & W Dte., Siliguri.
- 8. Superintending Engineer, T.B. Circle, Siliguri.
- 9. Nodal officer , Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7thFloor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this NIT in the Departmental website:- wbiwd.gov.in (Sent to the e-mail : dvcsc6816@gmail.com)
- 10. District Magistrate, Cooch Behar.
- 11-14. Executive Engineer, Coochbehar/Jalpaiguri/Siliguri/Alipurduar Irrigation Division.
  - 15. Executive Engineer, Cooch Behar Highway Division, Cooch Behar.
- 16-19 Sub-Divisional Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation /Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub- Division and Cooch Behar Investigation Sub-Division No-I.
  - 20 Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division.
  - 21. Secretary, Contractors Association, Cooch Behar /Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer Tufanganj Irrigation Sub- Division Tufanganj,Cooch Behar

Memo No- 332 (21)/1 Dated – 14.07.2017.

Copy submitted to the Honb'le Sabhadhipati Cooch Behar Zilla Parisad, Cooch Behar for information.

Sub-Divisional Officer Tufanganj Irrigation Sub- Division Tufanganj,Cooch Behar